CLAIMANT NAME:	Wilford G. Blakley Rickey D. Blakley & Vickie L. Blakley	COURT CLAIM NO. 00530
Certificate Number:	S4-84086-J	
Subbasin:	29 Mabton-Prosser	
Source:	Yakima River	
Use:	Irrigation of 39 acres and stock water	
Period of Use:	March 15 to October 31	
Quantity:	1.0 cubic foot per second, 234 acre	-feet per year
Priority Date:	June 30, 1883	
Point of Diversion:	1560 feet north and 200 feet west f corner of Section 27, being within Section 27, T. 9 N., R. 25 E.W.M.	_
Place of Use:	Government Lots 4 and 6 and the SW4 T. 9 N., R. 25 E.W.M.	SE ¹ 4 of Section 27,

CLAIMANT NAME:

COURT CLAIM NO. 00704 (A)01358

```
Certificate Number: S4-84089-J
```

Subbasin: 29 Mabton-Prosser

Source: Yakima River

Use: Irrigation of 30.25 acres

Period of Use: April 1 through October 31

Quantity: 0.484 cubic foot per second; 151.25 acre-feet per year

Priority Date: June 30, 1890

Point of Diversion: 675 feet north and 2015 feet west of the center of Section 24, being within Government Lot 5 of Section 24, T. 9 N., R. 25 E.W.M.

Place of Use: Short Plat No. 975, which consists of that portion of Government Lot 5 of Section 24, T. 9 N., R. 25 E.W.M. lying southerly and westerly of the following described line: Beginning at the southeast corner of said Government Lot 5; thence N 89°10'50" W along the south line of said Government Lot, 418.15 feet, to a point on the westerly right-of-way of Hansen Road, the true point of beginning; thence N 21°57'55" E along the right-of-way 515.42 feet; thence N 74°50'25"W 184.89 feet; thence N 15°09'35" E 62.49 feet; thence N 83°24'26" W 968.05 feet; thence N 71°36'23" W 582.00 feet, more or less, to the ordinary high water mark of the Yakima River. Also within Short Plat No. 975 is a parcel of land in the N½N½SW¼ of Section 24 lying westerly of Hansen Road and easterly of the Yakima River and lying north of the following described line: Beginning at the center of Section 24; thence N 89°10'50" W 418.19 feet; thence S 21°57'55" W 84.19 feet to the point of beginning; thence S 89°40'41" W 1818 feet to the Yakima River ordinary high water mark, all being within Section 24, T. 9 N., R. 25 E.W.M.

CLAIMANT NAME: Exit 88 Orchard Estates LLC COURT CLAIM NO. 02203 Certificate Number: S4-84088-J Subbasin: 29 Mabton-Prosser Source: Yakima River Use: Irrigation of 13 acres Period of Use: April 15 through November 15 Quantity: 0.179 cubic foot per second; 65 acre-feet per year Priority Date: June 30, 1890 Point of Diversion: 675 feet north and 2015 feet west of the center of Section 24, being within Government Lot 5 of Section 24, T. 9 N., R. 25 E.W.M. PARCEL A: Lot 1, Short Plat No. 977, according to the Place of Use: survey thereof recorded May 6, 1980, under Auditor's File No. 819403, records of Benton County, Washington. PARCEL B: Lot 2, Short Plat No. 977, according to the survey thereof recorded May 6, 1980, under Auditor's File No. 819403, records of Benton County, Washington. PARCEL C: LOT 3, Short Plat No. 977, according to the survey thereof recorded May 6, 1980, under Auditor's File No. 819403, records of Benton County, Washington; together with that portion of Lot 4 of said short plat lying westerly of the following described line: Beginning at the southeast corner of Lot 3 of said short plat; thence S 83°24'26" E along the south line thereof 479.59 feet to the true point of beginning of said described line; thence N 06°43'31" E 1125 feet, more or less, to the ordinary high water line of the Yakima River and the terminus of said line. Comments: This water right reflects changes approved pursuant to

Water Right Change Authorization No. CS4-02203sb29.

CLAIMANT NAME:	George R. Hileman & Erma V. Hileman Hileman Farms, Inc.	COURT CLAIM NO. 01038 (A)02565	
Certificate Number:	S4-84087-J		
Subbasin:	29 Mabton-Prosser		
Source:	Yakima River		
Use:	Irrigation of 50 acres, frost control, heat control		
Period of Use:	April 1 through October 1		
Quantity:	1.88 cubic feet per second; 250 acre-feet per year		
Priority Date:	June 30, 1890		
Point of Diversion:	800 feet north of the southwest con within Government Lot 9 of Section R. 24 E.W.M.		
Place of Use:	The N ¹ / ₂ of Government Lot 9, Government of the NE ¹ / ₄ SW ¹ / ₄ lying west of Pacific Railroad right-of-way in Series R. 25 E.W.M., except that portion the following described line: Begins corner of said SW ¹ / ₄ ; thence N 89°10 line of said SW ¹ / ₄ 418.15 feet to a pright-of-way of Hansen Road; thence said right-of-way 84.19 feet to the	f the old Northern ection 24, T. 9 N., thereof lying north of inning at the northeast '50" W along the north point on the westerly e S 21°57'55" W along	

the ordinary high water line of the Yakima River and Terminus of said line. Limitations Of Use: Use of water for frost and heat control have not been awarded separate quantities of water as they are uses incidental to exercise of the irrigation water right.

beginning; thence S 89°40'41" W 1818 feet, more or less, to

CLAIMANT NAME:	Billy G. Phelps & Phyllis J. Phelps	COURT CLAIM NO. 00354
Certificate Number:	S4-84090-J	
Subbasin:	29 Mabton-Prosser	
Source:	Unnamed spring	
Use:	Stock water	
Period of Use:	Continuously	
Quantity:	0.004 cubic foot per second; 1 acr	e-foot per year
Priority Date:	August 28, 1969	
Point of Diversion:	400 feet south and 250 feet west o corner of Section 25, being within Section 25, T. 9 N., R. 25 E.W.M.	±
Place of Use:	NE4NE4NW4 of Section 25, T. 9 N.,	R. 25 E.W.M.